Training 02 May 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 33914faf
Memo. time: 5 min
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1415
1397
1156
2082
1148
1037
1960
1294
1690
1363
1047
1018
1177
1948
1997
1931
1963
2083
1034
1933
1938
1984
1504
1943
2096
1758
1670
1513
1211
1889
2004
1025
1550
2013
2028
1616
1573
1505
1306
1319

Recall time: 15 min

Mermaids sing opera underwater
Cactus breaks world record for hugs
Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
Golden calf worshiped

One lifts bench press

Dinosaurs discovered living in underground caves
Robot vacuum runs for mayor
Penholder for mental athletes

Kale is knighted in ceremony

Squirrels start their own fashion line
Secret dragon society revealed

Cactus becomes Instagram influencer overnight
Plants tell jokes

Frog saves princess again

Silicon war in California
Moonlight turns into lemonade

Time freezes during a squirrel rave
Socks watch TV

Hamster elected Mayor of Smalltown
Ghost town turns into amusement park
Invisible cat causes chaos

Caesar dies

Wizards create emoji language

Bowl with snakes in the woods
Japanese develop chip

Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
Zombie makeup becomes a global trend
Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
Fitness craze takes flight

Yeti becomes social media influencer
Board games come to life

Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
Rainbows hold political debates
Dinosaurs return for selfies

Chocolate rain floods the city

Aliens prefer pizza toppings

Mice build skyscrapers

Monster seen in Loch Ness

Madman appointed director of asylum

1



Training 02 May 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1133
1442
1242
1318
1304
1971
1073
1328
1757
1435
1027
2016
1657
1450
1805
1359
1320
1548
2047
1399
1204
1324
1137
1766
1010
1571
1549
1578
1981
1114
1440
1463
1311
1603
2071
1792
1371
1103
1409
1658

Llamas open bakery business
Party at the office

Sasquatch becomes fitness guru
Time freezes during bad hair days
Pears fall on scientist woman
Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
Dancing frogs are eaten up

Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.

Pigs fly gracefully

Elephants ride bicycles

Shrimp trawlers are magically removed
Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
Extraterrestrial contact

Investigating judge Boba arrested
Invention of the mirror

Elves win marathons globally
Dancing spoons compete fiercely
Aliens invade bingo night

Rat poison replaces fermented herring
Foldable cars are a hit

Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
The sun goes on holiday

Video recorder back in fashion
llliterate becomes bestseller author
Meteorite impact on the Moon

Eel wriggles

Women’s marathon - two hours
Insect species is becoming extinct
Balloon animals gain consciousness
Cats rule the world

Frogs host talent competition
Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
Police officer murder in Helsinki
Porcupines learn acrobatics

Wizards throw modern parties

Swiss has broken his oath

Opening of the first cosmetic studio
Death of a adorable provocateur
Postman sings opera

First 200 years

Key: 33914faf
Recall time: 15 min
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1711
1122
1408
1285
1195
1189
1380
1213
1166
1061
1876
1428
1151
1806
1012
1615
1092
1433
1280
1922
2074
1807
1465
1626
2021
1776
1007
1292
1589
1718
1520
1665
1432
2017
1717
1182
1947
1215
1907
1355

Pets demand equal rights at rally.
Kittens host crime show

Chips no longer fresh

Vending machine dispenses wisdom
Llamas win Eurovision contest
Toilet makes strange noise
Socks rebel against pairings
Witches invent a new sport
Prince Ralf is injured

Dog becomes best friend

Salsa dancer dances samba
Blue fox sighted

Wind power covers all energy needs
Jellybeans start singing
Basketball player misses the ball
Terrorist attack in Moscow
Coffee beans travel the world
Invisible unicorn spotted
Time-traveling baker arrives
Boxer slips on a banana peel
Yeti becomes fashion designer
Sloths win a race

One reads three books daily

Everyone remembers their own birthday

Pizza grows on trees
Dad drives a car
Religion ceases

Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient

Napoleon plants a tree

Flying pianos enchant the town
Keyboard sorted alphabetically
Mosquito crushes elephant
Destruction of the ozone layer
Robots audition for ballet
Bookstore turns into portal

The kitchen is invaded by insects
Mystical forest discovers Wi-Fi
Witch practices stand-up comedy
Llamas run for mayor
Trampoline park in space

Key: 33914faf
Recall time: 15 min
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1490
2081
1275
1493
1906
1019
1977
1220
1978
1647
1356
1859
1915
1610
1724
1244
1205
1698
1569
1336
1452
1094
1102
1468
2005
1970
2040
1697
1082
1985
1892
1904
1594
1168
1730
1101
1847
1422
1210
1003

7-star restaurant opens

Dolphins prove to be the smartest
ENCARTA Encyclopedia

Garden gnomes start blog

Zebra changes name

Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
Faroe Islands football world champions
Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes
Cold is life-threatening

Potato wins spelling bee

Computers develop personalities
Sasquatch joins jogging club
Chickens discover jazz

Swimmers swim around the Earth
Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
Multiply papers become adults
Monster joins marching band

Big flood

Polar ice caps are growing

Fish establish underwater schools
Postman delivers birthday presents
Hula-hooping sloths break world record
Concert on the Moon

Pirate ship found in parking lot
Supermarket sells time travel tickets
Invisible fence becomes visible
Shoes develop their own opinions
Tales prove to be true

Aliens open gourmet taco food truck
Llamas win science fair

Invisible unicorn makes headlines
Canadian climber flies balloon

Fish launch travel agency

Plants sing in harmony

Mirrors refuse to reflect

Urine becomes car fuel

Brave banana faces monster

Moon plays hide and seek

Fairies create a new fashion line.
Baby becomes a PhD student

Key: 33914faf
Recall time: 15 min
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1023
1932
1954
1536
2044
1748
1881
1809
1781
1681
1524
1480
2056
1131
1522

Vampires start boutique

Brain loses memory

First microwave for households
Robot chef overtakes kitchen
Wizards open theme park

New dinosaur found

Prince Johann is getting married
Kangaroo boxing championship announced
Electric cars are modern

Robot chef burns toast

Deposed queen regains power
Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
Bubblegum rain explodes joy
Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
Frog choir wins award

Key: 33914faf
Recall time: 15 min



