Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1415	Mermaids sing opera underwater
2	1397	Cactus breaks world record for hugs
3	1156	Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
4	2082	Golden calf worshiped
5	1148	One lifts bench press
6	1037	Dinosaurs discovered living in underground caves
7	1960	Robot vacuum runs for mayor
8	1294	Penholder for mental athletes
9	1690	Kale is knighted in ceremony
10	1363	Squirrels start their own fashion line
11	1047	Secret dragon society revealed
12	1018	Cactus becomes Instagram influencer overnight
13	1177	Plants tell jokes
14	1948	Frog saves princess again
15	1997	Silicon war in California
16	1931	Moonlight turns into lemonade
17	1963	Time freezes during a squirrel rave
18	2083	Socks watch TV
19	1034	Hamster elected Mayor of Smalltown
20	1933	Ghost town turns into amusement park
21	1938	Invisible cat causes chaos
22	1984	Caesar dies
23	1504	Wizards create emoji language
24	1943	Bowl with snakes in the woods
25	2096	Japanese develop chip
26	1758	Pirates re-enact Shakespeare plays
27	1670	Zombie makeup becomes a global trend
28	1513	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
29	1211	Gnomes trade stocks on Wall Street
30	1889	Fitness craze takes flight
31	2004	Yeti becomes social media influencer
32	1025	Board games come to life
33	1550	Chocolate rain confuses townsfolk
34	2013	Rainbows hold political debates
35	2028	Dinosaurs return for selfies
36	1616	Chocolate rain floods the city
37	1573	Aliens prefer pizza toppings
38	1505	Mice build skyscrapers
39	1306	Monster seen in Loch Ness
40	1319	Madman appointed director of asylum

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1133	Llamas open bakery business
42	1442	Party at the office
43	1242	Sasquatch becomes fitness guru
44	1318	Time freezes during bad hair days
45	1304	Pears fall on scientist woman
46	1971	Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
47	1073	Dancing frogs are eaten up
48	1328	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
49	1757	Pigs fly gracefully
50	1435	Elephants ride bicycles
51	1027	Shrimp trawlers are magically removed
52	2016	Man imprisoned for lawn mowing
53	1657	Extraterrestrial contact
54	1450	Investigating judge Boba arrested
55	1805	Invention of the mirror
56	1359	Elves win marathons globally
57	1320	Dancing spoons compete fiercely
58	1548	Aliens invade bingo night
59	2047	Rat poison replaces fermented herring
60	1399	Foldable cars are a hit
61	1204	Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
62	1324	The sun goes on holiday
63	1137	Video recorder back in fashion
64	1766	Illiterate becomes bestseller author
65	1010	Meteorite impact on the Moon
66	1571	Eel wriggles
67	1549	Women's marathon - two hours
68	1578	Insect species is becoming extinct
69	1981	Balloon animals gain consciousness
70	1114	Cats rule the world
71	1440	Frogs host talent competition
72	1463	Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
73	1311	Police officer murder in Helsinki
74	1603	Porcupines learn acrobatics
75	2071	Wizards throw modern parties
76	1792	Swiss has broken his oath
77	1371	Opening of the first cosmetic studio
78	1103	Death of a adorable provocateur
79	1409	Postman sings opera
80	1658	First 200 years
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1711	Pets demand equal rights at rally.
82	1122	Kittens host crime show
83	1408	Chips no longer fresh
84	1285	Vending machine dispenses wisdom
85	1195	Llamas win Eurovision contest
86	1189	Toilet makes strange noise
87	1380	Socks rebel against pairings
88	1213	Witches invent a new sport
89	1166	Prince Ralf is injured
90	1061	Dog becomes best friend
91	1876	Salsa dancer dances samba
92	1428	Blue fox sighted
93	1151	Wind power covers all energy needs
94	1806	Jellybeans start singing
9 <del>4</del> 95	1012	Basketball player misses the ball
95 96	1615	Terrorist attack in Moscow
97	1013	Coffee beans travel the world
98	1433	Invisible unicorn spotted
99	1280	Time-traveling baker arrives
100	1922	Boxer slips on a banana peel
100	2074	Yeti becomes fashion designer
101	1807	Sloths win a race
102	1465	One reads three books daily
103	1626	Everyone remembers their own birthday
105	2021	Pizza grows on trees
103	1776	Dad drives a car
107	1007	Religion ceases
107	1292	Ice cream cones spontaneously become sentient
100	1589	Napoleon plants a tree
110	1718	Flying pianos enchant the town
111	1520	Keyboard sorted alphabetically
112	1665	Mosquito crushes elephant
113	1432	Destruction of the ozone layer
114	2017	Robots audition for ballet
115	1717	Bookstore turns into portal
116	1182	The kitchen is invaded by insects
117	1947	Mystical forest discovers Wi-Fi
118	1215	Witch practices stand-up comedy
119	1907	Llamas run for mayor
120	1355	Trampoline park in space
120	1000	

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4.400	7 stan med ament an ana
121	1490	7-star restaurant opens
122	2081	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
123	1275	ENCARTA Encyclopedia
124	1493	Garden gnomes start blog
125	1906	Zebra changes name
126	1019	Haunted vacuum cleaner sold
127	1977	Faroe Islands football world champions
128	1220	Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes
129	1978	Cold is life-threatening
130	1647	Potato wins spelling bee
131	1356	Computers develop personalities
132	1859	Sasquatch joins jogging club
133	1915	Chickens discover jazz
134	1610	Swimmers swim around the Earth
135	1724	Time traveler's lunchbox explodes
136	1244	Multiply papers become adults
137	1205	Monster joins marching band
138	1698	Big flood
139	1569	Polar ice caps are growing
140	1336	Fish establish underwater schools
141	1452	Postman delivers birthday presents
142	1094	Hula-hooping sloths break world record
143	1102	Concert on the Moon
144	1468	Pirate ship found in parking lot
145	2005	Supermarket sells time travel tickets
146	1970	Invisible fence becomes visible
147	2040	Shoes develop their own opinions
148	1697	Tales prove to be true
149	1082	Aliens open gourmet taco food truck
150	1985	Llamas win science fair
151	1892	Invisible unicorn makes headlines
152	1904	Canadian climber flies balloon
153	1594	Fish launch travel agency
154	1168	Plants sing in harmony
155	1730	Mirrors refuse to reflect
156	1101	Urine becomes car fuel
157	1847	Brave banana faces monster
158	1422	Moon plays hide and seek
159	1210	Fairies create a new fashion line.
160	1003	Baby becomes a PhD student
<del>.</del>		,

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 33914faf Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1023	Vampires start boutique
162	1932	Brain loses memory
163	1954	First microwave for households
164	1536	Robot chef overtakes kitchen
165	2044	Wizards open theme park
166	1748	New dinosaur found
167	1881	Prince Johann is getting married
168	1809	Kangaroo boxing championship announced
169	1781	Electric cars are modern
170	1681	Robot chef burns toast
171	1524	Deposed queen regains power
172	1480	Wedding of Alida and Hans-Otto
173	2056	Bubblegum rain explodes joy
174	1131	Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
175	1522	Frog choir wins award